
2023 M
arion budget 10-19

2023 Budget Am
ount

Actual        
January 

Actual    
February

Actual                
M

arch
Actual                  
April

Actual             
M

ay
Actual               
June

Actual                
July

Actual    August
Actual             
Sept.

Actual              
O

ct. 
Actual            
N

ov.
Actual               
D

ec.
YTD

 Totals 
Account Balances

%

Sales Tax
2,364,000.00
 

197,000.00
         

230,484.19
         

234,246.46
      

192,321.98
      

227,853.77
      

197,273.94
      

247,293.47
      

240,584.34
      

264,611.25
      

249,244.64
      

2,083,914.04
       

280,085.96
 

88.15
             

Taxes - M
arion

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 

G
EM

T
- 

- 
- 

- 
(128,700.02)

    
(163,750.69)

    
482,074.11

      
- 

- 
(16,038.25)

      
- 

- 
173,585.15

          
(173,585.15)

              

M
C

AD
 Service C

harges
2,850,000.00
 

237,500.00
         

259,708.91
         

256,094.69
      

314,248.60
      

227,322.64
      

246,613.03
      

200,266.98
      

199,303.87
      

251,271.21
      

276,079.30
      

2 ,230,909.23
       

619,090.77
 

78.28
             

R
C

AD
 Services C

harges
- 

- 
- 

- 

C
on tract Fees

622,000.00
 

51,833.33
           

51,833.33
           

51,833.33
        

51,833.33
        

51,833.33
        

51,833.33
        

51,833.33
        

51,833.33
        

51,833.00
        

51,833.33
        

466,499.64
          

155,500.36
 

In terest
10,800.00
 

900.00
 

1,004.45
             

1,078.49
          

614.88
             

669.40
             

2,580.30
          

2,347.34
          

3,196.75
          

585.90
             

6,819.26
          

1 8,896.77
            

(8,096.77)
 

174.97
           

R
eim

bursem
ents

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

U
.S. C

ellular Fees
5,520.00
 

460.00
 

459.86
 

459.86
             

919.72
             

5 56.20
             

556.20
             

556.20
             

556.20
             

556.20
             

4 ,620.44
 

899.56
 

83.70
             

M
isc. Incom

e
55,000.00
 

4,583.33
             

4,289.43
             

3,994.08
          

575.00
             

84.30
 

78.79
 

176.50
             

13.26
 

121.30
             

1,942.56
          

11,275.22
            

43,724.78
 

20.50
             

R
etirem

ent Incom
e

12,000.00
 

1,000.00
             

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
12,000.00
 

 U
M

M
C

 contract
68,000.00
 

5,666.67
             

4,871.63
             

4,871.63
          

4,871.63
          

4,871.63
          

9 ,743.26
          

4,871.63
          

4,871.63
          

4,871.63
          

4 3,844.67
            

24,155.33
 

Incom
e G

rand Total
5,987,320.00
 

498,943.33
         

552,651.80
         

552,578.54
      

436,685.12
      

348,884.38
      

981,009.70
      

512,217.08
      

500,359.38
      

573,850.49
      

575,308.67
      

- 
- 

- 
5,033,545.16

       
953,774.84
 

84.07
             

100  Adm
inistration

Annual Bud.
Jan

Feb
M

ar
Apr

M
ay

June
July

Aug
Sept

O
ct

N
ov

D
ec

YTD
Account Balances

 %
 

101 - Telephone
37,000.00
 

3,083.33
             

2,362.99
             

2,200.18
          

1,975.00
          

1,653.84
          

3,063.74
          

2,013.67
          

1,841.74
          

3,344.08
          

1,293.02
          

19,748.26
            

17,251.74
 

53.37
             

102 - Postage
5,600.00
 

466.67
 

3.12
 

-  
47.07
 

1,404.36
          

8.37
 

8.37
 

8.80
 

1 ,480.09
 

4,119.91
 

26.43
             

103 - Supplies
15,000.00
 

1,250.00
             

321.23
 

390.82
             

452.41
             

2,266.41
          

5,029.89
          

(175.93)
           

635.45
             

602.47
             

116.79
             

9,639.54
 

5,360.46
 

64.26
             

104 - Equipm
ent

5,000.00
 

416.67
 

1,665.02
             

6,246.82
          

108.52
             

2,260.53
          

1,647.69
          

969.86
             

12,898.44
            

(7,898.44)
 

257.97
           

105 - Election Ex.
1,000.00
 

83.33
 

- 
- 

73.54
 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
73.54
 

926.46
 

7.35
               

106 - Ad. Exp.
2,000.00
 

166.67
 

- 
- 

- 
2,000.00
 

- 

107 - Adm
in. Sal.

680,000.00
 

56,666.67
           

50,371.00
           

49,368.00
        

52,122.20
        

49,871.00
        

50,471.00
        

78,347.00
        

48,986.00
        

50,789.00
        

51,289.00
        

4 81,614.20
          

198,385.80
 

70.83
             

108 - Education Sal.
62,000.00
 

5,166.67
             

4,394.00
             

4,394.00
          

4,394.00
          

4,394.00
          

4,394.00
          

6,591.00
          

4,394.00
          

4,394.00
          

4,526.00
          

41,875.00
            

20,125.00
 

109 - Soc. Security
55,000.00
 

4,583.33
             

4,067.77
             

4,262.27
          

4,353.45
          

3,809.36
          

4,080.28
          

6,384.93
          

3,970.48
          

4,109.43
          

4,151.66
          

39,189.63
            

15,810.37
 

71.25
             

110 - M
ed. Ins.

- 
- 

- 
- 

111 - Pension 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

112 - Education
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

100 Sub Total
862,600.00
 

71,883.33
           

63,185.13
           

66,862.09
        

63,405.58
        

64,375.75
        

68,443.27
        

93,169.04
        

59,836.04
        

64,895.47
        

62,346.33
        

- 
- 

- 
606,518.70

          
256,081.30
 

70.31
             

 200
H

ourly Salaries 
Annual Bud

M
onthly Bud

Jan
Feb

M
ar

Apr
M

ay
June

July
Aug

Sept
O

ct
N

ov
D

ec
YTD

 Account Balances 
 %

 

201 - M
arion C

o.
2,800,000.00
 

233,333.33
         

236,381.58
         

206,865.07
      

211,913.99
      

225,933.78
      

208,857.82
      

331,481.93
      

252,473.56
      

227,122.88
      

250,099.20
      

2,151,129.81
       

648,870.19
 

76.83
             

202 - R
alls C

o.
- 

- 
- 

- 

200 Sub Total
2,800,000.00
 

233,333.33
         

236,381.58
         

206,865.07
      

211,913.99
      

225,933.78
      

208,857.82
      

331,481.93
      

252,473.56
      

227,122.88
      

250,099.20
      

- 
- 

- 
2,151,129.81

       
648,870.19
 

76.83
             

 300
Fixed 

Expenses 
Annual Bud

M
onthly Bud

Jan
Feb

M
ar

Apr
M

ay
June

July
Aug

Sept
O

ct
N

ov
D

ec
YTD

 Account Balances 
 %

 

301 - Soc Sec (H
rly)

210,000.00
 

17,500.00
           

17,626.52
           

15,022.81
        

15,616.89
        

17,019.33
        

15,510.48
        

24,839.73
        

18,827.32
        

16,750.60
        

18,674.25
        

1 59,887.93
          

50,112.07
 

76.14
             

302 - W
orkers C

om
p

128,000.00
 

10,666.67
           

13,740.60
           

8,191.00
          

7,499.00
          

6,890.00
          

7,301.00
          

7,271.00
          

11,521.00
        

8,509.00
          

7,412.00
          

78,334.60
            

49,665.40
 

61.20
             

303 - Auto Ins.
40,000.00
 

3,333.33
             

3,227.00
          

- 
- 

3,227.00
 

36,773.00
 

8.07
               

304 - G
eneral Liab.

70,000.00
 

5,833.33
             

(330.00)
 

- 
- 

- 
- 

- 
- 

(330.00)
 

70,330.00
 

(0.47)
             

307 - M
edical Ins.

400,000.00
 

33,333.33
           

35,663.64
           

(1,365.85)
        

66,460.13
        

32,524.16
        

32,573.68
        

33,757.79
        

31,701.52
        

32,123.00
        

30,476.53
        

293,914.60
          

106,085.40
 

73.48
             

M
arion C

ounty Am
bulance D

istrict 2023 Budget

Expenses
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2023 Marion budget 10-19308 - Uniform Exp. 20,000.00 1,666.67             375.25 286.20             1,609.05          1,048.99          150.00    291.00             4,373.84          195.00             284.44             8,613.77 11,386.23 43.07             

308A - Protective Equ. - - - - - - - - - 

309 - Legal & Prof. 20,000.00 1,666.67             275.00             3,000.00          161.70             30.00 168.00             35,950.00        158.11             39,742.81            (19,742.81) 198.71           

310 - Audit Exp. 6,200.00 516.67 6,275.00          - 6,275.00 (75.00) 101.21           
311 - Misc. Benefits 3,000.00 250.00 - - 3,000.00 - 

312 - Utility Exp. 68,000.00 5,666.67             4,775.38             4,730.29          4,080.26          4,640.43          3,945.10          3,126.42          3,868.28          4,107.07          3,370.75          36,643.98            31,356.02 53.89             

313 - Pension (Hrly) - - - - - - - - - - 
315 - Billing Charge 346,000.00 28,833.33           22,915.47           31,550.83        30,913.31        37,705.18        27,208.59        30,503.80        23,612.09        24,174.79        30,385.88        258,969.94          87,030.06 74.85             
316 - Medical Dir. 13,200.00 1,100.00             3,281.25          3,281.25          - 3,281.25          9,843.75 3,356.25 74.57             

317 - Unemp. Exp. 4,000.00 333.33 - - - 4,000.00 - 
318-Lease payment - 64,389.97        540,641.58      605,031.55          (605,031.55)              #DIV/0!

300 Sub Total 1,328,400.00 110,700.00         94,766.86           61,971.53        129,178.64      103,055.09      90,131.80        170,484.71      94,072.05        125,090.71      631,403.54      - - - 1,500,154.93       (171,754.93)              112.93           

 400 Build. & 
Maint. Annual Bud Monthly Bud Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD  Account Balances  % 

401 - Cleaning Exp. - - - - 

402 - Laundry Exp. - - - - - - - - 

403 - Building Exp. 75,000.00 6,250.00             5,820.05             4,692.43          2,757.16          (4,445.07)        24,696.09        10,196.38        6,838.68          8,463.86          5,716.66          64,736.24            10,263.76 86.31             

404 - Radio Exp. 8,000.00 666.67 346.80             485.44             217.50             1,049.74 6,950.26 13.12             
405 - Service Cont. 95,000.00 7,916.67             8,645.55             5,674.07          2,020.77          3,050.08          10,349.68        7,273.30          5,283.09          839.51             273.33             43,409.38            51,590.62 45.69             

400 Sub Total 178,000.00 14,833.33           14,465.60           10,713.30        4,777.93          (1,394.99)        35,045.77        17,469.68        12,121.77        9,788.81          6,207.49          - - - 109,195.36          68,804.64 61.35             

 500 Vehicle & 
Maint Annual Bud Monthly Bud Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD  Account Balaces  % 

501 - Fuel & Oil 120,000.00 10,000.00           8,449.21             8,304.65          6,662.60          8,555.54          8,098.92          8,702.33          8,336.26          9,612.36          9,731.52          76,453.39            43,546.61 63.71             

502 - Veh. Maint. 20,000.00 1,666.67             1,088.54             848.66             791.37             647.37             1,024.08          3,881.73          2,070.56          1,909.55          1,339.23          13,601.09            6,398.91 68.01             

503 - Veh. Repair 26,000.00 2,166.67             284.42 872.67             3,021.32          (6,992.99)        294.30             1,091.64          990.57             1,727.09          2,163.44          3,452.46 22,547.54 13.28             

504 - Equip. Exp./ PM 15,000.00 1,250.00             6,597.57             4,029.69          7,442.75          2,247.83          (305.39)           1,740.96          3,270.45          1,015.91          4,441.14          - - - 30,480.91            (15,480.91) 203.21           

505 - Tire Exp. 9,000.00 750.00 1,989.36          1,989.36 7,010.64 22.10             

506 - Medical Sup. 165,000.00 13,750.00           5,806.67             10,371.77        15,081.46        9,334.96          10,210.83        2,971.30          16,553.33        9,499.58          21,616.39        101,446.29          63,553.71 61.48             
507- Oxygen 6,000.00 500.00 290.72 394.85             257.71             425.69             259.38             297.78             318.21             231.21             308.28             2,783.83 3,216.17 46.40             

500 Sub Total 361,000.00 30,083.33           22,517.13           24,822.29        33,257.21        14,218.40        19,582.12        18,685.74        31,539.38        25,985.06        39,600.00        - - - 230,207.33          130,792.67 63.77             

 600          Capital Expense Annual Bud Monthly Bud Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD  Account Balances  % 

601 - Vehicle Replac 135,000.00 11,250.00           136,296.71      136,296.71          (1,296.71) 

602 - Equip Pur Repl 166,000.00 13,833.33           66,010.60           151,706.94      8,584.10          5,975.00          25,112.00        32,975.04        290,363.68          (124,363.68)              174.92           
603 - Capital Exp. 46,320.00 3,860.00             - 46,320.00 - 

600 Sub Total 347,320.00 28,943.33           66,010.60           - 151,706.94      144,880.81      5,975.00          - 25,112.00        - 32,975.04        - - - 426,660.39          (79,340.39) 122.84           

 700 Other Annual Bud Monthly Bud Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July  Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD  Account Balances  % 

701 - Refund Exp. 8,000.00 666.67 2,382.88          479.03             400.53             167.19             50.00 50.00 330.74             3,860.37 4,139.63 48.25             
702 - Misc. Exp. 15,000.00 1,250.00             1,420.91             1,072.42          268.66             1,830.65          7,392.90          1,511.38          1,384.68          1,387.06          5,284.24          - 21,552.90            (6,552.90) 143.69           

700 Sub Total 23,000.00 1,916.67             1,420.91             1,072.42          2,651.54          2,309.68          7,793.43          1,678.57          1,434.68          1,437.06          5,614.98          - - - 25,413.27            (2,413.27) 110.49           

 800             Training Annual Bud Monthly Bud Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD  Account Balances  % 

801 - Crew Training 35,000.00 2,916.67             10,192.47           (521.63)           743.28             4,170.93          1,051.99          (472.76)           7,967.21          4,289.27          3,584.03          31,004.79            3,995.21 88.59             

802- Community Training 12,000.00 1,000.00             - - - - - - - - - - - - 12,000.00 

803 - Training Equip./ AEDs 20,000.00 1,666.67             1,830.00             - - - - 534.87             - - - - 2,364.87 17,635.13 11.82             

804 - Medic /EMT program - - - -  - - - - - - - - Page 2 of 3



2023 Marion budget 10-19805 - Training Instructors -                              -                      -                           -                  -                   -                  -                  -               -                       -                            

800 Sub Total 67,000.00                   5,583.33             12,022.47           (521.63)           743.28             4,170.93          1,051.99          62.11               7,967.21          4,289.27          3,584.03          -                  -                  -               33,369.66            33,630.34                 49.81             

 900                       Reimbursed 
Expences Annual Bud Monthly Bud Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD  Account Balances  % 

 901 - Misc Reimbursed 
Expenses 20,000.00                   1,666.67             1,000.00             1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          -                    9,000.00                                11,000.00 

 900 Sub Total 1,000.00             1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          1,000.00          -                  -                  -               9,000.00              11,000.00                 

 Expense Grand Total  5,987,320.00              498,943.33         511,770.28         372,785.07      598,635.11      558,549.45      437,881.20      634,031.78      485,556.69      459,609.26      1,032,830.61   -                  -                  -               5,091,649.45       895,670.55               85.04             

Jan Feb Mar Apr May June July Aug Sept Oct Nov Dec YTD Act Bal    
Total Income 5,987,320.00              498,943.33         552,651.80         552,578.54      436,685.12      348,884.38      981,009.70      512,217.08      500,359.38      573,850.49      575,308.67      -                  -                  -               5,033,545.16       953,774.84               
Total Expense 5,987,320.00              498,943.33         511,770.28         372,785.07      598,635.11      558,549.45      437,881.20      634,031.78      485,556.69      459,609.26      1,032,830.61   -                  -                  -               5,091,649.45       895,670.55               

-               
Net Profit / (Loss) -                              -                      40,881.52           179,793.47      (161,949.99)    (209,665.07)    543,128.50      (121,814.70)    14,802.69        114,241.23      (457,521.94)    -                  -                  -               (58,104.29)           58,104.29                 
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